Questions and answers for Consultants. Professional Services.
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2010-06 Carter/KY 773 9-8312.00 & 9-8312.00 and 2010-06 Greenup/KY 207 9-
8509.00

QUESTION: Please advise if structural design should be a prequalification
requirement for both the KY 207 and KY 773 projects. Both list that the
consultant will perform structure design (on page 2) but structural designisnot a
prequalification requirement.

RESPONSE: KYTC inadvertently left off Structure Design Prequalification and
has made this correction for both 2010-06 Carter/KY 773 9-8312.00 & 9-8312.00
and 2010-06 Greenup/KY 207 9-8509.00. KYTC will have the option of modifying
both of these for Phase Il final roadway design and structure design if needed.
Structure Design Prequalification will be required for both 2010-06 Carter/KY
773 9-8312.00 & 9-8312.00 and 2010-06 Greenup/KY 207 9-8509.00.

2010-06 / Greenup / KY 207 / 9-8509.00

QUESTION: Transportation Corridor and System Planning is listed as a prequalification
requirement. Work associated with this prequalification requirement typically is associated
with more urbanized areas with larger systems linkage and network interactions than seemsto
be the case with this project. Please advise if the Cabinet would consider €liminating
Transportation Corridor and Systems Planning prequalification as a requirement for this project.

RESPONSE: KY TC has considered your request and has decided to keep the prequalification
requirements as originally written into the advertisement. Transportation Corridor and System
Planning prequalification will be required to respond to the 2010-06 Greenup KY 207 9-
8509.00 project.

2010-06 Statewide Drainage Design

Correction:

Upset limit and Letter of Agreement limits revised:

Two (2) Consultants will be selected to provide services. $1,000,000.00
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Upset Limit each Consultant

Work will be assigned via Letter Agreement, not to exceed $100,000.00 per
Letter Agreement

Additional Information added to Special Instructions:

The Selection committee will randomly draw from the pool and list in
consecutive order to determine the initial order for which a project will be
offered. Projects will be offered to firms on a rotating basis. A firm will not
be offered an additional project until the remaining firm on the list has
been offered a project. If a firm declines to accept a project, that firm will
not be eligible to accept another project until the remaining firm on the list
has been offered a project. If a firm declines a project; does not respond to
an invitation to perform services for a project within fourteen days; or the
Department and Consultant cannot agree on a reasonable scope of work
and fee for services, documentation shall be placed in the project files and
the next firm on the rotating list shall be offered the project.

2010-06 Carter Co KY 733 9-8312

QUESTION: Prequalification in "Transportation Corridor and Systems
Planning" along with related services is required according to the
announcement. This seems like a high level of involvement for this type of
road. Wouldn't Highway Planning Services be a more appropriate
requirement for this project?

RESPONSE: Since this project will require minor planning for the route, but
no overall corridor or regional planning, KYTC agrees that "Highway
Planning Services” is the appropriate prequalification requirement.
Prequalification in "Transportation Corridor and Systems Planning” will not
be required, however, prequalification in “Highway Planning Services” will
be required for the Carter Co / KY 733 / 9-8312 project.

CLARIFICATION: It is also the intention of KYTC to remove prequalification
requirement for Traffic Forecasting, Traffic data Collection and Traffic Demand
and Simulation Modeling.

2010-06 Greenup County / KY 207 / 9-8509.00

QUESTION 1: Because of the size of the project and the inclusion of
planning and environmental services, can two additional pages be allowed
in the project approach?

RESPONSE 1: KYTC will allow 2 additional pages in the Page 7 Project
Approach for a total of 5 pages (A-E) for Greenup County — KY 207 — 9-
8509.00 response to announcement.

QUESTION 2: It is not clear whether or not DBE goals are a part of the
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project. Please clarify.
RESPONSE 2: DBE participation is not a factor for consultant selection on
Greenup County — KY 207 — 9-8509.00.
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The above Q & A section is dealing with the 2010-06 Project Listing
(Former name Bulletins)
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